Editor's Comment:

Comments (Revised manuscript):

- Avoid sticking of words in all parts of the manuscript.
- Page2 Line 59: "This disease" instead of "This diseases".
- Page 2; Line 69: Include abbreviation: streptokinase (SK).
- Page 4; Line 139: Plural: "to three different pre-weighed sterilized Eppendorf tubes".
- Page 4; Line149: Delete "%".
- Page 8: Line 254: "CONSENT FOR PUBLICATION".
- Page 9; Lines 293 and 295: "Chenopodium album" instead of "chenopodium album".
- Page 10; Line 367: "Enhydra fluctulans" instead of "Enhydra Fluctulans".
- Reconstruct the references in the text and in the "References" section according to the instructions of Journal of Applied Life Sciences International.

Editor decision: Accept (after revision).

Editor's Details:

Dr. Ali Mohamed Elshafei Ali Professor, Department of Microbial Chemistry, Genetic Engineering & Biotechnology Building, National Research Centre, Egypt